

NANAVATI VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L51109GJ2010PLC061936

Reg. Office: S-414, OM Plaza, Adarsh App. Co. Op. Ho. Soc., Village: Vijalpor, Taluka: Jalalpore, Navsari-396445, Gujarat Contact No.: +91 9316691337, www.nventures.co.in Email: nanavativentures@gmail.com, info@nventures.co.in

Date: 08/11/2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra.

<u>Sub.: Declaration regarding Non-applicability of submission of Disclosure Related Party</u> Transaction for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Scrip Code: 543522

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, We, Nanavati Ventures Limited ("the Company") would like to inform you that we are listed on the SME platform of BSE Limited and as per Regulation 15(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in Regulation 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clause (b) to (i) of sub regulation (2) of Regulation 46 and Para C, D, and E of Schedule V of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply to the listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

We, Nanavati Ventures Limited ("the Company") being an entity listed on SME Exchange, compliance under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply to our Company; Therefore, the Company has not required to submit Disclosure of Related Party Transaction for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2023. Please note we will continue to comply with the other applicable listing compliance.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For NANAVATI VENTURES LIMITED

PANKAJ PANDAV

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS No.: 62216